1977

St. Antoine, PQ
July 23, 1977
Meet Director Kathy Fox; Chief Judge Buzz Bennett

Accuracy Men
1. Pierre Forand

2. Gunter Stefan
3. Craig Winning

Accuracy Women
1. Kathy Cox

2. Louise Cadoret
3. Kitty Laviolette

Stvle Men
1. Pierre Forand

2. Craig Winning
3. Gunter Stefan

Stvle Women
1. Brenda Blue

2. Kitty Laviolette
3. Kathy Cox

Overall Men

1. Pierre Forand
2. Craig Winning
3. Gunter Stefan

Overall Women
1. Kitty Laviolette
2. Brenda Blue

3. Kathy Cox



4-Way Relative Work
1. Terminal Eyes

2. Sundance
3. Richard's Raiders

8-Way Relative Work
1. Rocky Mountain High

2. 360 and Track
3. Paradise



Canadian Sport Parachuting Association

Master Score Sheet

1977 Accuracy Men
Competitor/Team

Pierre Forand
Gunther Stefan
Craig Winning
John Norwood
Rod Harvey

Tom McCarthy
Andre Buteau
Yvon Crevier
Anthony Erlank
Brian Sketchley
Richard Coyne
John McCarthy
Martin Kuster
Nelson Van Chesteing
Brendan McCaskill
Duncan Grant
David Harlow
Murray McConnell
Paul Maillet
Jason Nault

Allan McDonald
Bob Downey
Michel Paul
Norman Boudreau
Joseph Laposnyik
Gerry Kinsey
Kevin Gammon
Richard Crysler
Pierre Deschenes
Harold Skaarup
Brock Gorrell
Odilon De Champlain
Douglas Worden
James Mclean
Guy Brazeau
Peter Johnson

Rd1

0.00
0.00
0.03
0.06
0.00
0.37
0.16
0.00
0.14
0.00
0.64
0.00
1.37
0.91
0.94
0.20
0.23
0.00
0.00
0.10
0.05
0.05
0.19
221
0.10
1.09
0.13
0.16
0.29
191
3.26
0.98
1.04
2.10
0.00
3.99

Rd2

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.10
0.06
0.00
0.10
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.06
0.00
0.08
0.12
1.33
0.86
0.69
0.10

10.00
0.00
0.13
0.70
1.10
0.14
0.23
0.00
0.34
0.00
1.01
117
747
0.09
311
4.64
0.66
3.46

Rd3

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.15
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.29
0.15
0.33
0.06
0.68
1.24
1.03
2.93
121
2.27
10.00
0.32
10.00
2.88
0.05
0.07
0.60
3.75
3.58
1.62
0.97
0.30
0.67
5.29
5.12
2.06
0.23

Rd4

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.07
0.00
0.10
0.00
0.09
0.25
1.07
0.26
2.40
0.52

0.09
0.00
0.24
0.00
1.04
0.11
0.10
0.00
0.06
0.39
0.00
10.00
0.11
0.55
0.20
2.01

0.56
10.00
10.00

Rd5

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.41
0.02
0.22
0.30
0.47
0.00
0.69
0.06
2.29
0.09
191
139
177
1.60
0.77
6.77
0.48
0.00
0.00
0.05
0.00
0.09
1.09
10.00
0.27
0.03
1.45
10.00
10.00

Rd6

0.00
0.00
0.05
0.00
0.11
0.02
0.70
0.03
0.01
0.00
0.43
0.00
0.00
0.75
0.14
0.17
0.09
0.00
0.65
10.00
10.00
0.14
10.00
0.00
0.09
0.00
0.43
0.56
1.21
0.08
10.00
5.30
1.41
10.00
10.00
10.00

Rd7

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.12
0.46
0.09
0.00
0.00
0.21
0.02
0.21
0.00
0.89
3.28
0.73
0.36
3.30
0.63
0.77
1.44
2.03
9.75
10.00
10.00
10.00
9.49
0.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

Rd8

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.21
1.94
3.56
0.00
0.17
1.60
1.68
0.00
0.26
0.81
10.00
10.00
0.08
0.14
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
0.06
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

Rd9

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.05
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.23
0.00
0.64
0.00
0.40
0.12
0.15
0.13

10.00
0.31
0.04
2.54
3.28
0.38

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

3.61

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

Rd10

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.13
0.00
0.12
1.00
1.28
1.82
0.21
0.07
0.00
0.16
1.44
3.08
3.31
0.00
2.47
0.04
0.80
1.95
0.93
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
2.97
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

Jump
Off
1

0.00
0.00

Jump

0.00
0.00

Jump
Off

0.00
0.00

Jump
Off

0.00
0.00

Jump

5

0.00
0.00

Total

0.00
0.00
0.08
031
0.47
0.92
117
154
1.68
2,63
2,91
4.09
5.73
6.72
9.27

11.19

13.81

16.52

18.22

2353

27.92

29.03

32.18

33.02

4055

42.08

44.19

44.30

4433

45.77

4757

49.32

50.88

63.87

72.72

77.68
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1977 Accuracy Women

Competitor/Team

Kathy Cox
Louise Cadoret
Kitty Laviolette
Brenda Blue
Kathy Kangas
Anne Winning
Monique Careau
Gail Cashin
Nora Anne Bradley
Dianne Lavallee
Cathie Garrett

Rd1

0.05
0.00
0.08
0.00
0.16
5.57
0.62
1.39
2.78
4.16
2.58

Rd2

0.86
0.00
0.10
0.03
0.03
0.23
111
1.54
121
7.91
3.97

Rd3

0.52
0.83
0.53
6.16
10.00
10.00
2.29
10.00
10.00
10.00
2.35

Rd4

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.09
0.00
171
3.05
0.08
0.54
10.00
10.00

Rd5

0.04
0.00
0.00
0.05
0.03
0.15
10.00
0.37
121
10.00
10.00

Rd6

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.03
0.05
0.83
10.00
0.28
10.00
10.00
10.00

Rd7

0.00
0.30
0.17
0.17
0.00
0.64
4.92
10.00
10.00
0.33
10.00

Rd8

0.00
0.00
1.63
0.36
0.00
2.29
1.38
10.00
10.00
3.13
10.00

Rd9

0.03
0.36
0.14
0.00
112
2.89
1.01
2.37
10.00
10.00
10.00

Rd10

0.00
0.03
0.00
0.00
0.35
1.25
1.94
5.23
10.00
3.64
10.00

Total

1.50
1.52
2.65
6.89
11.74
25.56
36.32
41.26
65.74
69.17
78.90
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Competitor

Pierre Forand
Craig Winning
Gunter Stefan
John Norwood
Tom McCarthy
Martin Kuster
Anthony Erlank
Paul Maillet
Richard Coyne
Brian Sketchley
John McCarthy
David Harlow

Nelson Van Chesteing

Brock Gorrell
Yvon Crevier
Gerry Kinsey

Rd1

6.60
8.40
8.00
8.40
9.40
9.50
9.80
10.50
9.60
11.30
11.40
11.40
11.40
12.30
12.20
16.00

Rd2

6.70
7.70
7.30
8.70
9.20
10.30
9.40
10.60
11.10
10.40
11.60
11.30
11.50
10.30
13.10
13.70

Rd3

6.70
7.60
8.20
9.00
9.10
10.20
7.70
9.70
11.70
10.00
10.50
10.50
11.00
11.20
12.60
14.60

Rd4

6.80
7.80
9.10
9.20
9.40
9.10
8.20
10.80
9.10
11.60
11.00
11.50
11.10
11.50
12.00
14.30

Rd5

6.80
7.90
8.20
8.10
8.70
10.00
16.00
10.00
11.40
10.50
11.70
11.70
11.80
11.70
11.90
16.00

Total

33.60
39.40
40.80
43.40
45.80
49.10
51.10
51.60
52.90
53.80
56.20
56.40
56.80
57.00
61.80
74.60
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Competitor

Brenda Blue
Kitty Laviolette
Kathy Cox
Kathy Kangas
Louise Cadoret
Monigue Careau
Anne Winning
Gail Cashin
Cathie Garrett
Dianne Lavallee

Rd1

9.70
10.00
8.50
9.50
9.00
11.90
10.40
12.60
13.70
16.00

Rd2

8.00

10.10
8.10

10.10
10.30
11.40
13.30
12.90
15.30
14.90

Rd3

8.10

8.30

8.20

10.40
11.20
11.80
12.70
13.20
13.40
16.00

Rd4

9.00
9.70
8.50
9.90
9.40
10.80
12.90
12.80
16.00
16.00

Rd5

8.30
8.50
16.00
10.20
10.70
10.70
12.40
16.00
11.20
16.00

Total

43.10
46.60
49.30
50.10
50.60
56.60
61.70
67.50
69.60
78.90



